PBC 2023 Focus meeting Survey Results

19 Responses

Q1. What is your current position? # %
Senior researcher 8 42%
Mid/Early Career 9 47%
Student 2 11%
19 100%
Q2. Are you a member of Pacific Basin Consortium? # %
yes 9 47%
No 10 53%
19 100%
Q3. Which country are you based in # %
Canada 1 5%
United States 11 58%
Uruguay 1 5%
Bangladesh 1 5%
Indonesia 1 5%
Australia 3 16%
India 1 5%
19 100%
Q4. Did you present, chair a session, or were you a participant? #
Present 11
Chair 2
Participant 10
23
Q5. Based on the sessions you attended, how would you rate the speaker presentations? # %
Excellent 13 68%
Good 5 26%
Satisfactory 0 0%
Poor 1 5%
19 100%
Q6. What is your preferred method of attendance? # %
Online 2 11%
Onsite in person 16 84%
Online (selected sessions of interest) 1 5%
19 100%

Q7. Any suggestions for future conference content?

Mangagerial [sic] improvement is necessary

Environmental and mental health impacts. Thanks for the opportunity

Great job - very enjoyable

Emerging contaminants, engineering solutions to the plastic epidemic, management of healthcare waste

Better participation and interaction would be feasible during onsite participation and presentation. For example, if the
presentation is made on online, the presenter may not be able to see the response from the participants. Nowadays in

many international conferences only physical participation has become mandatory.

Would like to see a little more discussion following the presentation

Tech support needs to be in place to handle Zoom, IT problems.
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